
COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROFESSIONAL AND SERVICE PERSONNEL EMPLOYED

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY (FTE) BASIS WITH ENROLLMENT
2023-24 YEAR

Total No. of Total No. of
Headcount Professional Prof Pers/ Service Serv Pers/ Total

County Enrollment Personnel Student Personnel Student Personnel
Barbour 2,079         187.51         11.09    113.00         18.40    300.51         
Berkeley 19,871       1,802.90      11.02    1,100.00      18.06    2,902.90      
Boone 3,100         333.00         9.31      192.60         16.10    525.60         
Braxton 1,656         160.50         10.32    102.00         16.24    262.50         
Brooke 2,336         242.75         9.62      158.25         14.76    401.00         
Cabell 11,436       1,124.51      10.17    650.50         17.58    1,775.01      
Calhoun 829            104.50         7.93      77.00           10.77    181.50         
Clay 1,510         152.50         9.90      95.00           15.89    247.50         
Doddridge 1,156         144.00         8.03      94.00           12.30    238.00         
Fayette 5,371         497.15         10.80    303.01         17.73    800.16         
Gilmer 761            96.00           7.93      50.00           15.22    146.00         
Grant 1,633         161.15         10.13    89.00           18.35    250.15         
Greenbrier 4,555         443.00         10.28    321.00         14.19    764.00         
Hampshire 2,744         264.44         10.38    168.30         16.30    432.74         
Hancock 3,374         380.00         8.88      220.50         15.30    600.50         
Hardy 2,167         190.50         11.38    117.00         18.52    307.50         
Harrison 9,635         962.79         10.01    562.00         17.14    1,524.79      
Jackson 4,020         414.50         9.70      239.00         16.82    653.50         
Jefferson 8,239         757.01         10.88    493.00         16.71    1,250.01      
Kanawha 23,437       2,299.60      10.19    1,310.00      17.89    3,609.60      
Lewis 2,339         215.00         10.88    143.50         16.30    358.50         
Lincoln 2,852         289.50         9.85      188.00         15.17    477.50         
Logan 4,804         454.50         10.57    305.50         15.73    760.00         
Marion 7,274         668.98         10.87    451.55         16.11    1,120.53      
Marshall 4,124         465.00         8.87      298.00         13.84    763.00         
Mason 3,624         368.00         9.85      260.00         13.94    628.00         
McDowell 2,353         227.00         10.37    159.50         14.75    386.50         
Mercer 8,415         797.50         10.55    474.00         17.75    1,271.50      
Mineral 3,913         408.50         9.58      238.50         16.41    647.00         
Mingo 3,404         343.00         9.92      220.00         15.47    563.00         
Monongalia 11,201       1,094.89      10.23    600.00         18.67    1,694.89      
Monroe 1,614         156.50         10.31    97.50           16.55    254.00         
Morgan 2,144         206.60         10.38    127.50         16.82    334.10         
Nicholas 3,342         321.00         10.41    220.00         15.19    541.00         
Ohio 4,903         484.50         10.12    275.50         17.80    760.00         
Pendleton 846            111.00         7.62      70.00           12.09    181.00         
Pleasants 1,051         121.00         8.69      80.50           13.06    201.50         
Pocahontas 918            115.50         7.95      78.00           11.77    193.50         
Preston 3,951         378.00         10.45    212.00         18.64    590.00         
Putnam 8,806         811.00         10.86    468.00         18.82    1,279.00      
Raleigh 10,537       1,002.50      10.51    549.47         19.18    1,551.97      
Randolph 3,532         349.00         10.12    194.00         18.21    543.00         
Ritchie 1,157         139.00         8.32      82.00           14.11    221.00         
Roane 1,688         171.00         9.87      103.00         16.39    274.00         
Summers 1,210         145.00         8.34      85.00           14.24    230.00         
Taylor 2,161         220.50         9.80      136.76         15.80    357.26         
Tucker 942            108.51         8.68      63.00           14.95    171.51         
Tyler 1,191         148.90         8.00      98.50           12.09    247.40         
Upshur 3,601         311.00         11.58    213.50         16.87    524.50         
Wayne 6,082         614.00         9.91      382.00         15.92    996.00         
Webster 1,116         119.00         9.38      69.50           16.06    188.50         
Wetzel 2,178         293.50         7.42      206.00         10.57    499.50         
Wirt 899            102.00         8.81      66.01           13.62    168.01         
Wood 11,330       1,083.50      10.46    612.00         18.51    1,695.50      
Wyoming 3,366         343.00         9.81      223.50         15.06    566.50         

Total 242,777     23,905.69    10.16    14,506.95    16.74    38,412.64    

OSF
2/2/24
Total Personnel (With enr) 24
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROFESSIONAL AND SERVICE PERSONNEL EMPLOYED 

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY (FTE) BASIS WITH ENROLLMENT
(SORTED BY NUMBER OF STUDENTS PER PROFESSIONAL PERS)

2023-24 YEAR

Total No. of Total No. of
Headcount Professional Students/ Service Students/ Total

Ct. County Enrollment Personnel Prof Pers Personnel Serv Pers Personnel
1 Upshur 3,601         311.00         11.58       213.50         16.87    524.50         
2 Hardy 2,167         190.50         11.38       117.00         18.52    307.50         
3 Barbour 2,079         187.51         11.09       113.00         18.40    300.51         
4 Berkeley 19,871       1,802.90      11.02       1,100.00      18.06    2,902.90      
5 Jefferson 8,239         757.01         10.88       493.00         16.71    1,250.01      
5 Lewis 2,339         215.00         10.88       143.50         16.30    358.50         
7 Marion 7,274         668.98         10.87       451.55         16.11    1,120.53      
8 Putnam 8,806         811.00         10.86       468.00         18.82    1,279.00      
9 Fayette 5,371         497.15         10.80       303.01         17.73    800.16         
10 Logan 4,804         454.50         10.57       305.50         15.73    760.00         
11 Mercer 8,415         797.50         10.55       474.00         17.75    1,271.50      
12 Raleigh 10,537       1,002.50      10.51       549.47         19.18    1,551.97      
13 Wood 11,330       1,083.50      10.46       612.00         18.51    1,695.50      
14 Preston 3,951         378.00         10.45       212.00         18.64    590.00         
15 Nicholas 3,342         321.00         10.41       220.00         15.19    541.00         
16 Hampshire 2,744         264.44         10.38       168.30         16.30    432.74         
16 Morgan 2,144         206.60         10.38       127.50         16.82    334.10         
18 McDowell 2,353         227.00         10.37       159.50         14.75    386.50         
19 Braxton 1,656         160.50         10.32       102.00         16.24    262.50         
20 Monroe 1,614         156.50         10.31       97.50           16.55    254.00         
21 Greenbrier 4,555         443.00         10.28       321.00         14.19    764.00         
22 Monongalia 11,201       1,094.89      10.23       600.00         18.67    1,694.89      
23 Kanawha 23,437       2,299.60      10.19       1,310.00      17.89    3,609.60      
24 Cabell 11,436       1,124.51      10.17       650.50         17.58    1,775.01      
25 Grant 1,633         161.15         10.13       89.00           18.35    250.15         
26 Ohio 4,903         484.50         10.12       275.50         17.80    760.00         
26 Randolph 3,532         349.00         10.12       194.00         18.21    543.00         
28 Harrison 9,635         962.79         10.01       562.00         17.14    1,524.79      
29 Mingo 3,404         343.00         9.92         220.00         15.47    563.00         
30 Wayne 6,082         614.00         9.91         382.00         15.92    996.00         
31 Clay 1,510         152.50         9.90         95.00           15.89    247.50         
32 Roane 1,688         171.00         9.87         103.00         16.39    274.00         
33 Lincoln 2,852         289.50         9.85         188.00         15.17    477.50         
33 Mason 3,624         368.00         9.85         260.00         13.94    628.00         
35 Wyoming 3,366         343.00         9.81         223.50         15.06    566.50         
36 Taylor 2,161         220.50         9.80         136.76         15.80    357.26         
37 Jackson 4,020         414.50         9.70         239.00         16.82    653.50         
38 Brooke 2,336         242.75         9.62         158.25         14.76    401.00         
39 Mineral 3,913         408.50         9.58         238.50         16.41    647.00         
40 Webster 1,116         119.00         9.38         69.50           16.06    188.50         
41 Boone 3,100         333.00         9.31         192.60         16.10    525.60         
42 Hancock 3,374         380.00         8.88         220.50         15.30    600.50         
43 Marshall 4,124         465.00         8.87         298.00         13.84    763.00         
44 Wirt 899            102.00         8.81         66.01           13.62    168.01         
45 Pleasants 1,051         121.00         8.69         80.50           13.06    201.50         
46 Tucker 942            108.51         8.68         63.00           14.95    171.51         
47 Summers 1,210         145.00         8.34         85.00           14.24    230.00         
48 Ritchie 1,157         139.00         8.32         82.00           14.11    221.00         
49 Doddridge 1,156         144.00         8.03         94.00           12.30    238.00         
50 Tyler 1,191         148.90         8.00         98.50           12.09    247.40         
51 Pocahontas 918            115.50         7.95         78.00           11.77    193.50         
52 Calhoun 829            104.50         7.93         77.00           10.77    181.50         
52 Gilmer 761            96.00           7.93         50.00           15.22    146.00         
54 Pendleton 846            111.00         7.62         70.00           12.09    181.00         
55 Wetzel 2,178         293.50         7.42         206.00         10.57    499.50         

- Total 242,777     23,905.69    10.16       14,506.95    16.74    38,412.64    

OSF

Total Personnel (With enr) 24
2/2/24
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROFESSIONAL AND SERVICE PERSONNEL EMPLOYED 

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY (FTE) BASIS WITH ENROLLMENT
(SORTED BY NUMBER OF STUDENTS PER SERVICE PERS)

2023-24 YEAR

Total No. of Total No. of
Headcount Professional Students/ Service Students/ Total

Ct. County Enrollment Personnel Prof Pers Personnel Serv Pers Personnel
1 Raleigh 10,537       1,002.50      10.51       549.47         19.18       1,551.97      
2 Putnam 8,806         811.00         10.86       468.00         18.82       1,279.00      
3 Monongalia 11,201       1,094.89      10.23       600.00         18.67       1,694.89      
4 Preston 3,951         378.00         10.45       212.00         18.64       590.00         
5 Hardy 2,167         190.50         11.38       117.00         18.52       307.50         
6 Wood 11,330       1,083.50      10.46       612.00         18.51       1,695.50      
7 Barbour 2,079         187.51         11.09       113.00         18.40       300.51         
8 Grant 1,633         161.15         10.13       89.00           18.35       250.15         
9 Randolph 3,532         349.00         10.12       194.00         18.21       543.00         
10 Berkeley 19,871       1,802.90      11.02       1,100.00      18.06       2,902.90      
11 Kanawha 23,437       2,299.60      10.19       1,310.00      17.89       3,609.60      
12 Ohio 4,903         484.50         10.12       275.50         17.80       760.00         
13 Mercer 8,415         797.50         10.55       474.00         17.75       1,271.50      
14 Fayette 5,371         497.15         10.80       303.01         17.73       800.16         
15 Cabell 11,436       1,124.51      10.17       650.50         17.58       1,775.01      
16 Harrison 9,635         962.79         10.01       562.00         17.14       1,524.79      
17 Upshur 3,601         311.00         11.58       213.50         16.87       524.50         
18 Jackson 4,020         414.50         9.70         239.00         16.82       653.50         
18 Morgan 2,144         206.60         10.38       127.50         16.82       334.10         
20 Jefferson 8,239         757.01         10.88       493.00         16.71       1,250.01      
21 Monroe 1,614         156.50         10.31       97.50           16.55       254.00         
22 Mineral 3,913         408.50         9.58         238.50         16.41       647.00         
23 Roane 1,688         171.00         9.87         103.00         16.39       274.00         
24 Hampshire 2,744         264.44         10.38       168.30         16.30       432.74         
24 Lewis 2,339         215.00         10.88       143.50         16.30       358.50         
26 Braxton 1,656         160.50         10.32       102.00         16.24       262.50         
27 Marion 7,274         668.98         10.87       451.55         16.11       1,120.53      
28 Boone 3,100         333.00         9.31         192.60         16.10       525.60         
29 Webster 1,116         119.00         9.38         69.50           16.06       188.50         
30 Wayne 6,082         614.00         9.91         382.00         15.92       996.00         
31 Clay 1,510         152.50         9.90         95.00           15.89       247.50         
32 Taylor 2,161         220.50         9.80         136.76         15.80       357.26         
33 Logan 4,804         454.50         10.57       305.50         15.73       760.00         
34 Mingo 3,404         343.00         9.92         220.00         15.47       563.00         
35 Hancock 3,374         380.00         8.88         220.50         15.30       600.50         
36 Gilmer 761            96.00           7.93         50.00           15.22       146.00         
37 Nicholas 3,342         321.00         10.41       220.00         15.19       541.00         
38 Lincoln 2,852         289.50         9.85         188.00         15.17       477.50         
39 Wyoming 3,366         343.00         9.81         223.50         15.06       566.50         
40 Tucker 942            108.51         8.68         63.00           14.95       171.51         
41 Brooke 2,336         242.75         9.62         158.25         14.76       401.00         
42 McDowell 2,353         227.00         10.37       159.50         14.75       386.50         
43 Summers 1,210         145.00         8.34         85.00           14.24       230.00         
44 Greenbrier 4,555         443.00         10.28       321.00         14.19       764.00         
45 Ritchie 1,157         139.00         8.32         82.00           14.11       221.00         
46 Mason 3,624         368.00         9.85         260.00         13.94       628.00         
47 Marshall 4,124         465.00         8.87         298.00         13.84       763.00         
48 Wirt 899            102.00         8.81         66.01           13.62       168.01         
49 Pleasants 1,051         121.00         8.69         80.50           13.06       201.50         
50 Doddridge 1,156         144.00         8.03         94.00           12.30       238.00         
51 Pendleton 846            111.00         7.62         70.00           12.09       181.00         
51 Tyler 1,191         148.90         8.00         98.50           12.09       247.40         
53 Pocahontas 918            115.50         7.95         78.00           11.77       193.50         
54 Calhoun 829            104.50         7.93         77.00           10.77       181.50         
55 Wetzel 2,178         293.50         7.42         206.00         10.57       499.50         

- Total 242,777     23,905.69    10.16       14,506.95    16.74       38,412.64    

OSF

Total Personnel (With enr) 24
2/2/24
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